Fuji Electric FA Components & Systems Co., Ltd./D & C Catalog
Information subject to change without notice 03/49
03
Time delay relays
Time Delay Relays
General information
KKD05-145
KKD05-126

CE: 24V AC/DC
DL: 48 – 127V DC
■ Type number nomenclature
MS 4 S M – AP 1T R  N
Operation mode
selector
Power ON
indication (Green)
Output indication
(Red)
Time unit
indication
window
Time unit
selector
KKD05-189
Timing range
selector
Timing range code
1T: 0.6–12s (MS4SF, R)
1N: 0.6–12min (MS4SF, R)
Contact arrangement
R: With reset
Operation type (MS4SR only)
N: ON start
Blank: OFF start
Operation mode
indication window
• UL,          and TÜV approved
MS4SM
■ Ordering information
Specify the following
1. Ordering code or type number
of body and socket.
Fuji Electric FA Components & Systems Co., Ltd./D & C Catalog
Information subject to change without notice 03/53
03
■ Specifications (MS4SM, MS4SA, MS4SC)
Type Ordering Input Operation Contact Timing range Socket *
code voltage
MS4SM MS4SM-AP 100 – 240V AC On-delay Timed:
MS4SM-CE 24V AC/DC Flicker 2PDT
MS4SM-DL 48 – 127V DC One-shot
Signal off-delay 5A
MS4SA MS4SA-AP 100 – 240V AC On-delay Timed:
MS4SA-CE 24V AC/DC 2PDT
MS4SA-DL 48 – 127V DC 5A
MS4SC MS4SC-AP 100 – 240V AC On-delay Timed:
MS4SC-CE 24V AC/DC SPDT
MS4SC-DL 48 – 127V DC Instant:
SPDT
5A
■ Technical data (MS4SM, MS4SA, MS4SC)
Repeat accuracy ±0.3% at max. setting time
Reset time 0.1s or less
Operating voltage range 0.85 to 1.1 times rated input voltage
Operating temperature range –10 to +55°C (No icing)
Humidity 35 to 85% (No condensation)
Contact ratings 5A at 250V AC resistive load
Power consumption Approx.  10VA at AC, Approx.  1W at DC,
Insulation resistance 100MΩ at 500 DC megger
Dielectric strength 2000V AC 1min.  between current carrying part and non-current carrying part
2000V AC 1min.  between output contact and control circuit
1000V AC 1min.  between open contacts
Vibration Malfunction durability: 10 to 55Hz, 0.5mm double amplitude
Mechanical durability: 10 to 55Hz, 0.75mm double amplitude
Shock Malfunction durability: 100m/s2
Mechanical durability: 500m/s2
Durability Mechanical: 20 million operations
Electrical: 100000 operations at 240V AC 5A resistive load
Mass Approx.  100g
T ime Delay Relays
Super Timers

TP88R2, 814R2
● Mounting rails: See page 03/58.
■ Type number nomenclature
Super Timer
Size
Mounting
P: Plug-in (using sockets)
B: PC board
Contact
2: Timed 2PDT contact
(8 terminals)
4: Timed 4PDT contact
(11 terminals)
Timing range
● ST7P- , 7B
0.5S: 0.06–0.5s 3M: 0.25–3min
1S: 0.1–1s 10M: 1–10min
3S: 0.3–3s 30M: 2–30min
5S: 0.4–5s 60M: 4–60min
10S: 1–10s 2H: 0.2–2h
30S: 2–30s 6H: 0.5–6h
60S: 4–60s 12H: 1–12h
Input voltage
● ST7P, 7B
AC200V:200–230V AC
AC100V:100–120V AC
AC240V:240V AC
DC100V:100–110V DC
DC24V: 24V DC
DC12V: 12V DC
■ Ordering information
Specify the following:
1. Ordering code or type number of
body (add a suffix of the timing
range) and socket. (Socket is sold
separately.)
Approx.57.6 9 7.3
2.9
Approx.27
2.2
28
.9
25
.4 0.
3
21
21.6
Approx.27
2.2
28
.9
25
.4 0.
3
21